Revolving Credit Facilities, the 2013 June Senior Notes, the 2013 December Senior Secured Notes, the 2013 December Senior
Notes and the 2015 Senior Secured Notes. As adjusted cash interest expense has been presented for illustrative purposes only
and does not purport to (i) represent what our interest expense would actually have been had the Refinancing Transactions
occurred, (ii) project our interest rate for any future period or (iii) project our financial condition at any future period. Interest
expense excludes (a) other financing costs relating to (i) foreign exchange transactions, collection costs and embedded
derivatives, (ii) bank charges and credit card commissions and (iii) refinancing and reorganization costs, (b) interest income, (c) the
impact of hedging transactions and (d) commitment fees under the Existing Revolving Credit Facility Agreements.

Key Operating Measures

Illustrative Aggregated and Pro Forma Operating Data

As of and for the year ended December 31, 2015

in thousands except percentages and as otherwise indicated

  Portugal(7)

Israel(6)

Dominican
Republic

Others(8)

Total

CABLE/FIBER/OTHER SYSTEMS B2C .....
Homes Passed(1) .....  4,742   2,395   655   413   8,205
Cable/Fiber Homes Passed .....  2,237   2,395   512   406   5,549

Cable/fiber unique customers(2) .....  404   1,027   143   159   1,733
Cable/fiber customer net adds .....  20   (37)  20   8   11

56611676_7 48

As of and for the year ended December 31, 2015

in thousands except percentages and as otherwise indicated

  Portugal(7)

Israel(6)

Dominican
Republic

Others(8)

Total

Multi-play customers .....  364   483   40   93   980
Multi-play penetration(3) .....  90

 %
 47
 %

 28
 %

 58
 %

 57
 %

Total Cable/fiber RGUs(4) .....  1,166   2,178   277   329   3,950
Pay TV .....  396   824   128   145   1,493
Pay TV net adds .....  22   (22)  10   5   10
Pay TV penetration .....  18

 %
 34
 %

 25
 %

 36
 %

 27
 %

Broadband .....  371   694   69   95   1,229
Broadband net adds .....  28   (18)  21   10   34
Broadband penetration .....  17

 %
 29
 %

 13
 %

 24
 %

 22
 %

Telephony .....  399   660   81   88   1,228
Telephony net adds .....  23   (12)  26   9   41
Telephony penetration .....  18

 %
 28
 %

 16
 %

 22
 %

 22
 %

RGUs per fiber customer .....  2.9   2.1   1.9   2.1   2.3

Fiber ARPU (EUR)(5) .....  39.7   53.6   35.9   —   —

Total DSL/Other RGUs (Incl. DTH) .....  2,763   —   300   138   3,201
Broadband .....  741   —   93   52   886
Telephony .....  1,169   —   207   75   1,451
TV .....  852   —   —   11   863

MOBILE B2C ..... 
Total mobile subscribers(6) .....  6,252   1,229   3,894   223   11,598
Postpaid subscribers .....  2,676   1,199   803   153   4,831
Postpaid net adds .....  283   229   61   14   176

Prepaid subscribers .....  3,576   30   3,092   70   6,767
Mobile ARPU (EUR) .....  7.0   11.9   9.7   —   —

  As of and for the year ended December 31, 2014

in thousands except percentages and as otherwise

indicated

  Portugal(7)

Israel(6)

Dominican
Republic

Others(8)

Total

CABLE/FIBER/OTHER SYSTEMS B2C
Homes Passed(1) .....  —   2,343   473   412   3,228
Fiber Homes Passed(1) .....  1,732   2,343   330   403   4,808

Cable/fiber Unique Customers(2) .....  384   1,064   123   156   1,727
Cable/fiber customer net adds .....  31   (63)  14   6   (11)

Multi-play customers .....  332   482   17   81   912
Multi-play penetration(3) .....  86

 %
 45
 %

 14
 %

 52
 %

 53
 %

Total Cable/fiber RGUs(4) .....  1,094   2,237   210   300   3,841
Pay TV .....  374   853   118   143   1,488
Pay TV net adds .....  38   (19)  7   8   26
Pay TV penetration .....  22

 %
 36
 %

 36
 %

 35
 %

 31
 %

Broadband .....  343   713   44   82   1,182
Broadband net adds .....  44   (26)  9   13   25
Broadband penetration .....  20

 %
 30
 %

 13
 %

 20
 %

 25
 %

56611676_7 49

  As of and for the year ended December 31, 2014

in thousands except percentages and as otherwise

indicated

  Portugal(7)

Israel(6)

Dominican
Republic

Others(8)

Total

Telephony .....  376   671   48   76   1,171
Telephony net adds .....  43   (9)  16   12   46
Telephony penetration .....  22

 %
 29
 %

 15
 %

 19
 %

 24
 %

RGUs per cable/fiber customer .....  2.8   2.1   1.7   1.9   2.2

ARPU(5)
Fiber ARPU (EUR) .....  38.5   48.5   30.2   —   —

Total DSL/Other RGUs (Incl. DTH) .....  2,859   —   335   185   3,379
RGUs
Broadband .....  752   —   99   68   919
Telephony .....  1,251   —   236   103   1,590
TV .....  857   —   —   14   871

MOBILE B2C
Subscribers
Total mobile subscribers(6) .....  6,380   974   3,574   217   11,146
Postpaid subscribers .....  2,394   970   (36)  (12)  3,316
Postpaid net adds .....  824   (3)  61   2   768

Prepaid subscribers .....  3,987   4   2,846   77   6,914

ARPU(5)
Mobile ARPU (EUR) .....  7.3   14.9   9.2   31.4   —

Cable/Fiber-Based Services ARPU Growth and Multi-play Penetration

For the year ended

December 31,

  2014

2015

Portugal(7)
Fiber ARPU (€) .....   38.5   39.7
Growth (%) .....   —   3.1
Multi-play Penetration (%) .....   86   90

[…]

(4) Represents the 2015 Term Loan Partial Repayment of €840 million which is the euro equivalent of $497.5 million and €398.0
million aggregate principal amount of term loans being refinanced pursuant to the 2015 Term Loan Partial Repayment.

56611676_7 99

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents, in each case, the cash and cash equivalents and debt capitalization as of
December 31, 2015 of the Group (i) on a historical combined basis and (ii) on an as adjusted combined basis
after giving effect to the Refinancing Transactions, including the offering of the Notes hereby and the
application of the proceeds therefrom. The as adjusted amounts are estimates and may not accurately reflect
the amounts outstanding upon completion of the Refinancing Transactions. As adjusted amounts may vary
from the estimated amounts depending on several factors, including, among other things, changes in the
exchange rate for dollars and euros.

This table should be read in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds”, “Illustrative Aggregated Selected Financial
Information”, “Pro Forma Financial Information”, “Description of Other Indebtedness” and the financial
statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in these Listing Particulars.

Unless otherwise stated, amounts are based on the exchange rate as of December 31, 2015 of $1.0887 =
€1.00.

  December 31, 2015

  Actual

As Adjusted

  € in millions
Cash and cash equivalents .....   266   293

Third-party debt:
Third-party senior debt
Existing HOT Unsecured Notes(1) .....   250   250
Green Datacenter Debt(2) .....   40   40
Finance leases .....   67   67
Existing Senior Secured Notes(3) .....   4,151   3,519
2013 Term Loan(4) .....   931   —
Existing Revolving Credit Facilities(5) .....   160   160
2015 Term Loan(6) .....   1,305   450
Notes offered hereby(7) .....   —   2,443
Adjustment for foreign exchange impact of Refinancing Transactions(8) .....   —   83

Total third-party senior debt (excluding other liabilities)(9) .....   6,904   7,012

Existing Senior Notes(10) .....   1,361   1,361

Total third-party debt (excluding other liabilities)(9) .....   8,265   8,373

Exchange rate effect of derivative instruments on senior debt(11) .....   (185)  (217)
Total third-party senior debt (excluding other liabilities and after currency

impact of derivative instruments) .....   6,719   6,794
Exchange rate effect of derivative instruments on Existing Senior Notes(11) .....   28   28
Total third-party debt (excluding other liabilities and after currency impact of

derivative instruments) .....   8,108   8,184

(1) The amount is based on the exchange rate as of December 31, 2015 of €1.00 = NIS 4.248.

(2) Green Datacenter is designated as an unrestricted subsidiary under the terms governing the indebtedness of the Group.

(3) Actual amount reflects the aggregate principal amount of $3,420 million and €1,010 million of Existing Senior Secured Notes
outstanding and the as adjusted amount gives effect to the 2012 Senior Secured Notes Redemption (without giving effect to the
foreign exchange impact of the 2012 Senior Secured Notes Redemption).

(4) Actual amount reflects the aggregate principal amount of $1,013 million of outstanding borrowings under the 2013 Term Loan as of

[…]

amortization .....  (1,087.9)   (1

Impairment losses  (20.9)
Other expenses

and income .....  (101.5)
Operating profit ..  391.6   1
Interest relative to

gross financial
debt.....  (543.1)

Other financial
expenses .....  (149.0)

Finance income ....  73.6
Finance costs,

net .....  (618.4)
Net result on

disposal of
businesses.....  27.5

Share of profit of
associates.....  2.1

Profit before
income tax .....  (197.3)   1

Income tax
(expenses)/inc
ome.....  (79.7)

Profit/(loss) for
the year .....  (276.9)   1

Attributable to
equity holders
of the parent ....  (272.9)   1

Attributable to
non-controlling
interests .....  (4.0)

56611676_7 102

December 31, 2015

Altice
International
Consolidated
Statement of

Financial
Position

Telco OI
(Note 3b)

Cabovisao
and ONI
(Note3a)

Planned
Transactions

(Note 3d)

Altice
International
Pro Forma

Statement of
Financial
Position

  In million Euros

Non-current assets
Goodwill .....  3,860.0   3,860.0
Intangible assets .....  2,717.3   2,717.3
Property, plant & equipment .....  4,376.5   4,376.5
Investment in associates .....  308.0   308.0
Financial assets .....  400.3   —   400.3
Deferred tax assets .....  442.7   442.7
Other non-current assets .....  36.6   36.6

Total non-current assets .....  12,141.4   —   —   12,141.4

Current assets
Inventories .....  82.6   82.6
Trade and other receivables .....  995.7   995.7
Current tax assets .....  33.2   33.2
Financial assets .....  3.0   3.0
Cash and cash equivalents .....  266.0   140.6   (54.9)  351.7
Restricted cash .....  0.4   0.4

Total Current assets .....  1,380.9   140.6   (54.9)  1,466.6

Assets classified as held for sale .....  122.1   (122.1)   —

Total assets .....  13,644.4   18.5   (54.9)  13,608.0

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Issued capital .....  309.3   309.3
Additional paid in capital .....  318.4   318.4
Other reserves .....  566.2   103.1   (69.7)  630.6
Accumulated losses .....  (653.5)   (653.5)

Equity attributable to owners of the
Company .....  540.3   103.1   (69.7)  573.8

Non-controlling interests .....  44.4   —   44.4

Total equity .....  584.7   103.1   (69.7)  618.0
Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings, financial liabilities

and related hedging instruments .....  7,843.3   24.3   7,883.2
Other non-current financial liabilities and

related hedging instruments .....  963.9   963.9
Non-current provisions .....  1,006.6   1,006.6
Deferred tax liabilities .....  492.6   492.6
Other non-current liabilities .....  22.9   22.9

Total non-current liabilities .....  10,329.3   —   24.3   10,353.6
Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings, financial liabilities .....  216.6   (9.5)  207.1
Other financial liabilities .....  463.1   463.1
Trade and other payables .....  1,498.7   1,498.7
Current tax liabilities .....  97.0   97.0
Current provisions .....  67.3   67.3
Other current liabilities .....  303.2   303.2

Total current liabilities .....  2,645.9   —   (9.5)  2,636.4
Liabilities directly associated with assets

classified as held for sale .....  84.6   (84.6)   —

Total Liabilities .....  13,059.8   (84.6)  14.8   12,990.0
Total equity and liabilities .....  13,644.4   18.5   (54.9)  13,608.0

56611676_7 103

ALTICE  INTERNATIONAL S.A R.L.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1-General information

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31,
2015 and the accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as of December
31, 2015 and these explanatory notes (together the “Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information”) present the
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements of Altice International S.à r.l. (the “Company”), giving
effect to each of the acquisitions, disposals and the other transactions described in the basis of preparation